TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kolpin Outdoors, Inc.		02/10/2010	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Associated Commercial Finance, Inc.	
Street Address:	19601 West Bluemound Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Brookfield	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53045	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3007053	DIRT WORKS
Registration Number:	2767544	TRANSPORT
Registration Number:	2701360	BOOTTECTOR
Registration Number:	2801499	BUCKET HUGGER
Registration Number:	3103616	DIRTWORKS
Registration Number:	2678930	GEAR GRIPS
Registration Number:	2710014	GEARTECTOR
Registration Number:	1928991	GUN BOOT
Registration Number:	2640972	GUN GRIPS
Registration Number:	2621356	KOLPIN
Registration Number:	2766530	RHINO RIB
Registration Number:	2549584	SAW PRESS
Registration Number:	2500372	SCOPETECTOR
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004149 FRAME: 0100

900154682

Registration Number:	2964162	SEALTECTOR	
Registration Number:	2500383	SHOTECTOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michele Dietz

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LES/ASSOCIATED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele Dietz
Signature:	/mld/
Date:	02/12/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=Associated-Koplin tm security agmt_000#page1.tif source=Associated-Koplin tm security agmt_000#page2.tif source=Associated-Koplin tm security agmt_000#page3.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made the \(\frac{10^{1/4}}{2} \) day of February, 2010 from KOLPIN OUTDOORS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 205 North Depot Street, Fox Lake, Wisconsin 53933 (the "Company"), to and for the benefit of ASSOCIATED COMMERCIAL FINANCE, INC., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 19601 West Bluemound Road, Suite 100, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045 (the "Secured Party"), as collateral agent for the Benefited Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below).

The Company and the Secured Party acknowledge the following:

- 1. The Secured Party and the Company have executed a Security Agreement dated as of December 31, 2009 (the "Security Agreement").
- 2. The Company owns the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. The Company has granted to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Benefited Parties, a security interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill of the Company's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks on the terms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement.

KOLPIN OUTDOORS, INC.

BY

Name: Tom Lotos

Title: Pass April

ASSOCIATED COMMERCIAL

FINANCE, INC., as Collateral Agent for the Benefited Parties

Name: MAKK WIERMA

Title: PAGNOSAF

REINHART\1144606JHW:1.B 01/29/10

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark Name	Registration No.	Filing or Issue Date
DRUMB	3,007,053	10/18/2005
(0199)		
<i>Tran</i> Sport	2,767,544	23-Sep-2003
(0039)		
BOOTTECTOR	2,701,360	25-Mar-2003
(0014)		
BUCKET HUGGER	2,801,499	30-Dec-2003
(0093)		
DIRTWORKS	3,103,616	13-Jun-2006
(0207)		
GEAR GRIPS	2,678,930	21-Jan-2003
(0017)		
GEARTECTOR	2,710,014	22-Apr-2003
(0021)		
GUN BOOT	1,928,991	24-Oct-1995
(0022)		
GUN GRIPS	2,640,972	22-Oct-2002
(0024)		
KOLPIN	2,621,356	17-Sep-2002
(0050)		
RHINO RIB	2,766,530	23-Sep-2003
(0084)		

REINHART\3144606JHW:LB 01/29/10

Trademark Name	Registration No.	Filing or Issue Date
SAW PRESS	2,549,584	19-Mar-2002
(0040)		
SCOPETECTOR	2,500,372	23-Oct-2001
(0035)		
SEALTECTOR	2,964,162	28-Jun-2005
(0161)		
SHOTECTOR	2,500,383	23-Oct-2001
(0036)		

2

RECORDED: 02/12/2010